

Item	Description	Part No.
1	M6 socket head set screw	5111-030
2	Washer	20370
3	Handle assembly	368/0075
4	Electrical continuity spring	368/0014
5	M8 socket head cap screw (2)	5111-148
6	M8 plain washer (2)	5113-005
7	Stuffing plate	368/0041
8	Stuffing clamp bush	368/0301
9	PTFE O Ring	20363
10	Viton O ring	20361
11	Spindle	368/0200
12	Split bearing *See Note A	252/0517
13	Perfluoroelastomer O Ring	5005-586
14	PTFE spindle seat	368/0009
15	M12 full nut (4)	5112-006
16	M12 spring washer (4)	5113-010
17	M12 hex head set screw (4)	5111-023

Note A: Split bearing, part no. 252/0517 is used in valves manufactured since November 2011. Please order 252/0517 in addition to 368/00SK if it is required as a spare part.

Item	Description	Part No.
18	Inlet adaptor *See Note B	368/9410
19	CNAF/PTFE inlet gasket	5005-707
20	Nitrile O ring	5005-342
21	Seal clamp	368/9148
22	PTFE main seal	368/0002
23	Closure plate	368/0400
24	3/8 Taper plug *See Note B	5128-0XX
25	Bottom spindle	368/0036
26	Bottom spindle bush	368/0035
27	M10 socket head cap screw (4)	5111-053
28	M10 spring washer (4)	5113-002
29	3" BSP outlet *See Note B	368/9430
30	PTFE outlet seal	5005-706
31	Body (non-vented) *See Note B	368/9420A
32	M8 full nut (2)	5112-001
33	M8 spring washer (2)	5113-003
34	Key	368/4625

Note B : Part number varies according to specification SEAL KIT part number 368/94SK contains all parts marked \Box

Page 10